## BINGHAMTON METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION STUDY



Binghamton Metropolitan Transportation Study Planning Committee Meeting Thursday, December 1, 2022 11:00am 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Broome County Office Bldg., Legislative Conference Room

## AGENDA

- 1. OPENING
  - Roll Call
  - Approval of minutes of the August 11, 2022 meeting
- 2. OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
- 3. ACTION ITEMS
  - **NYSDOT Targets for Safety Performance Measures** [Resolution 2022-14, Recommending Policy Committee support the 2023 NYSDOT Performance Standards related to Safety
  - 2020-2024 TIP Amendments/2023-2027 DRAFT TIP Amendments [Resolution 2022-15, Recommending Policy Committee approval of an amendment to the 2020-2024 TIP/2023-2027 Draft TIP, increasing the construction phase from \$2M to \$3.2M and the construction inspection phase from \$0.200M to \$0.320M for PIN 9PM023, 2023 Pavement Marking Contract

[Resolution 2022-16, Recommending Policy Committee approval of an amendment to the 2020-2024 TIP/2023-2027 Draft TIP, increasing the construction phase from \$0.723M to \$0.923M for PIN 980731, Scour Project 2022]

[Resolution 2022-17, Recommending Policy Committee approval of an amendment to the 2020-2024 TIP/2023-2027 Draft TIP, increasing the design phase from \$0.050M to \$0.300M, construction from \$1.050M to \$1.590M, and construction inspection from \$0.094M to \$0.159M for PIN 904716, Rt 96 & Rt 17C, Milling and Resurfacing, Village of Owego]

[Resolution 2022-18, Recommending Policy Committee approval of an amendment to the 2020-2024 TIP/2023-2027 Draft TIP, increasing the final design phase from \$0.320M to \$1.070M, construction from \$3.750M to \$4.350M, and construction inspection from \$0.375M to \$0.435M for PIN 9TCR21, Culvert Replacement: Broome, Chenango & Sullivan County]

[Resolution 2022-19, Recommending Policy Committee approval of an amendment to the 2020-2024 TIP/2023-2027 Draft TIP, increasing the construction phase from \$30.500M to \$39.000M, and construction inspection from \$3.050M to \$3.900M for PIN 906782, Rt. 17 Apalachin to Broome County line, Crack & Seat]

Fax: 607-778-6051 Phone: 607-778-2443 Email: BMTS@co.broome.ny.us Website: www.bmtsonline.com



- 4. DISCUSSION ITEMS / UPDATES
  - Administrative Modifications
  - Bridge NY
  - 2022 Pavement Ratings
  - 2023-2024 UPWP
  - BMTS Traffic Count Program
- 5. BUSINESS OFFERED FROM THE FLOOR

Phone: 607-778-2443 Fax: 607-778-6051 Email: BMTS@co.broome.ny.us Website: www.bmtsonline.com